you that the 166" meeting of the Research Projects Committee held on 10.12.2021 has approved the 

recommendations of the Presentation cum Interview Committee on your Research Project proposal entitled "Agony 

of Exodus: A Case Study on Burma Returnee Bengalis (1942-1978)". 

The Committee recommended a sum of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only) for a 

period of two years. 

Please furnish the following information for processing your case further for releasing the grant. 

1. Whether you are in receipt of any grant for this purpose from any other institution, and if so, the amount and the